David Bosshard Me in 5 words
Engineer. Micro Technic
Lindenhubelweg 2

3400 Burgdorf
Switzerland

Target oriented
People oriented
Motivated
Open minded
Thoughtful

+41 78 806 54 33
davidl.bosshard@gmail.com

Roles till February 2025

Ypsomed AG

Roche AG

VP Product Area Infusion Business, P&L Ownership (Product Management, Partnering, R&D)

VP Product Management Diabetes Care (Business and Marketing, Partner Management)

Head of Product Management (Business and Marketing, Medical Affairs); Senior Product Manager
Infusion Business (Marketing)

Head of System Verification (R&D)

Major Achievements

2022-2023

2021-2022
2021

2019-2021

2014-2018
2010-2013
2009

2004-2008

Structured a new Franchise organization towards customers to execute R&D projects with more
focus on time to market.

Rollout of a new insulin pump therapy proposition in Europe and Australia

Achieved a new connected care insulin pump offer with security cloud and closed Loop
functionality

Established three major US partnerships and contracts for insulin pump roadmap to enhance a new
disruptive therapy proposition with our insulin pump system

Established Product Management team in Diabetes care for three different product areas
Successful rollout of Insulin patch pump in Europe in 13 countries

Supported in R&D Spirit Combo insulin pump system for launch readiness

Established R&D Testing and Verification infrastructure, process, and team at Roche Diabetes Care
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