Resume overview



David Bosshard Engineer. Micro Technic Lindenhubelweg 2 3400 Burgdorf Switzerland

+41 78 806 54 33 david1.bosshard@gmail.com

Me in 5 words

Target oriented People oriented Motivated Open minded Thoughtful

Roles till February 2025

Ypsomed AG VP Product Area Infusion Business, P&L Ownership (Product Management, Partnering, R&D)

VP Product Management Diabetes Care (Business and Marketing, Partner Management)

Head of Product Management (Business and Marketing, Medical Affairs); Senior Product Manager

Infusion Business (Marketing)

Roche AG Head of System Verification (R&D)

Major Achievements

2022-2023	Structured a new Franchise organization towards customers to execute R&D projects with more
	focus on time to market.
2021-2022	Rollout of a new insulin pump therapy proposition in Europe and Australia
2021	Achieved a new connected care insulin pump offer with security cloud and closed Loop
	functionality
2019-2021	Established three major US partnerships and contracts for insulin pump roadmap to enhance a new
	disruptive therapy proposition with our insulin pump system
2014-2018	Established Product Management team in Diabetes care for three different product areas
2010-2013	Successful rollout of Insulin patch pump in Europe in 13 countries
2009	Supported in R&D Spirit Combo insulin pump system for launch readiness
2004-2008	Established R&D Testing and Verification infrastructure, process, and team at Roche Diabetes Care